## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3344

By COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION

May 9

1	In line 13 of the printed bill, delete "transferred to the".
2	In line 14, after "(a)" insert "Transferred to the".
3	In line 16, after "(b)" insert "Transferred to the".
4	In line 17, delete "or".
5	In line 18, after "(c)" insert "Transferred to the".
6	In line 19, delete the period and insert a semicolon.
7	After line 19, insert:
8	"(d) Allocated to Westside lottery bonds issued under ORS 391.140 or to the reserves or any
9	refunding related to the Westside lottery bonds in accordance with the priority for allocation and
10	disbursement established in ORS 391.130; or
11	"(e) Transferred to the Lottery Bond Fund under ORS 286.576.".
12	